WHEREAS, the BAC Secretariat consolidated the said PRs into one final list of items for 
public bidding with project title “Supply and Delivery of I.T. Supplies and Equipment for VSU Main 
and Component Colleges (GOODS-20-47)” with a total Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) 
of Seven Million Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Six Hundred Thirty-Six Pesos (P 7,350,636.00); 

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisement, only one bidder namely, Baybay 
Printshop, purchased the bidding documents for ten thousand pesos (PhP 10,000.00);  

WHEREAS, the BAC read and tabulated the quotations of the lone bidder per item and

[...]

Calculated and Responsive Bid (SCRB) for items in Table 1; 

WHEREAS the BAC declared FIRST FAILURE OF BIDDING and to recommend the 
conduct of REBIDDING for items in Table 2; 

WHEREAS, the BAC recommended the award of contract to BAYBAY PRINTSHOP the 
total amount of Five Million Five Hundred Fifty-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy-Three 
Pesos (P5,559,973.00); 

WHEREAS, the BAC Resolution No. 85, s. 2020 was reviewed and endorsed by the 
University Administrative Council (UADCO) for approval by the VSU Board of Regents (BOR) on 
9 October 2020;  

WHEREAS, the BAC Resolution 85, s. 2020 was reviewed by the BOR Finance

[...]

Declaring BAYBAY PRINTSHOP as the bidder with the Single 
Calculated and Responsive Bid (SCRB) for items in Table 1, declaring FIRST FAILURE OF 
BIDDING and to recommend the conduct of REBIDDING for items in Table 2, and the award of 
contract to BAYBAY PRINTSHOP the total amount of Five Million Five Hundred Fifty-Nine 
Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy-Three Pesos (P5,559,973.00). 

IN WITNESS of our approval thereof, we hereby affix our signatures this 19th day of 
November 2020. 

VSU BOARD OF REGENTS 

HON. J. PROSPERO E. DE VERA III 
CHED Chairperson and Chairperson 

VSU-Board of Regents 

HON. EDGARDO E.